

PRODUCT TESTING AND CERTIFICATION

849 NW State Road 45 Newberry FL 32669 \$\alpha\$88.472.2424 or 352 472 5500 F 352.472.2030

www.timcoengr.com
Certification : cb@timcoengr.com
Testing : testing@timcoengr.com

FCC Approvals Industry Canada Approvals Notified Body for Europe Product Safety Approvals

September 19, 2016

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21045

Ref: Silicon Laboratories Finland Oy's Application for Class II Permissive

Change for their FCC ID: QOQWT12

To Whom It May Concern:

We are submitting an application for certification for a Class II Permissive Change for the above referenced FCC ID Silicon Laboratories Finland Oy.

The purpose of the permissive change is to change the host — Relm Wireless Radio Corp. — BK Radio is adding this module to their approved radio, FCC ID: K95KNGP500. They have added the module to the systems board; this is a separate board from the RF board. The internal photo exhibit shows where the module is being placed.

We have tested the BT Module in the radio to FCC Part 15.247 per the grant conditions of the module.

Relm Radio will have a label on their radio that has "Contains FCC ID: QOQWT12".

Should you require any further information regarding this submittal, please let us know.

Regards,

CONTRACTOR

Sharon Hoffman Timco Engineering, Inc.